

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. Suite 400-409 Granville St. Vancouver, BC, CDA, V6C1T2 Telephone:604-685-6806

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. announces licensing LOI with Affinor Growers.

October 14, 2014

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. (CSE: HC) announces that it has entered into a letter of intent to license a newly designed automated vertical cloning technology from Affinor Growers, (CSE: AFI, OTC: RSSFF, Frankfurt:1AF)

Herbal Clone Bank (THC Bank) will provide purebred cultivars to Licensed Producers (LP's) of Medical Cannabis. Providing consistent strains of Medical Cannabis at any stage up to flowering will allow the LP to enhance its profits. THC Bank, through its subsidiary Advanced Greenhouse Technologies, can provide turnkey, leading edge, greenhouse technology. Affinor Growers will licence its new vertical growing technology, allowing for a 10 to 15 times multiple of clones and cultivars per square foot.

The Affinor Growers new technology will enable THC Bank to scale and provide Licensed Producers with an instant increase in production. THC Bank can assist Licensed Producers to reduce their capital and operating costs, obtain large volumes of disease free, catalogued strains of pure-bred Cannabis clones, and offer additional agricultural expertise from the Affinor Growers research team and analytical lab partners.

Both companies are working on the terms of the LOI and expect to reach a definitive agreement before the end of October 2014.

"Working with Affinor Growers and their Vertical Growing technology will allow THC Bank to offer one more service that would enhance the profitability of an LP. This technology fits well with our corporate strategy," states Ron Shenton, director, Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc.

Sebastien Plouffe, President & CEO of Affinor comments, "I am very proud to announce our first licensing agreement. Affinor's new automated vertical cloning technology will allow THC Bank to become a pioneer in the industry"

About Herbal Clone Bank

THC Bank, based in Kelowna, B.C., provides a full range of services to licensed producers (LPs) in the medicinal marihuana sector, with the goal of enhancing profit margins and the LP's bottom line. Specific services provided include propagation, direct cultivation and sale of purebred cultivars; cloning; and marihuana strain storage.

Please visit our new website at <u>www.thcbank.ca</u>.

About Affinor Growers Inc.

<u>Affinor Growers</u> is a diversified publicly traded company on the Canadian Securities Exchange under the symbol ("AFI"). Affinor is focused on growing high quality crops such as romaine lettuce, spinach, strawberries and high quality medical Marijuana. Affinor is committed to becoming a pre-eminent grower, using exclusive vertical farming techniques.

In addition, the Board of Directors of Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc. has granted a total of 700,000 stock options to directors, officers and consultants at an exercise price of \$0.28 for a period of three years from the date of the grant.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors

Herbal Clone Bank Canada Inc.

"Ron Shenton" Director

DISCLAIMER

The CSE has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy and accuracy of this information. This news release may contain forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements do not guarantee future events or performance and should not be relied upon. Actual outcomes may differ materially due to any number of factors and uncertainties, many of which are beyond Infinity's control. Some of these risks and uncertainties may be described in Infinity's corporate filings (posted at <u>www.sedar.com</u>).

The Company has no intention or obligation to update or revise any forward looking statements due to new information or events.